10/20	- POR TONIC FILING COVER	
(((H97000017376 9)))		
. 30:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #: (850)922-4001
TROM:	EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT	ACCT#: 072450003255
	PHONE: (305)541-3694	FAX #: (305)541-3770
IAME: HAPPY BABY, INC. AUDIT NUMBERH97000017376 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OF P.A. CERT. OF STATUS0 PAGES5) CERT. COPIES0 DEL.METHOD FAX EST.CHARGE \$70.00 IOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND EOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT		
** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **		
INTER	SELECTION AND <cr>:</cr>	
етр	F1 Option Menu F2	NUM Connect: 00:04:58

FILED 97 OCT 20 AN 8:25 AHASSEE, FLORIDA

B. McKnip OCT 2 1 1997

001-50-1002-100

N 14 15 15 460

1 (1977)

41970000173716

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

HAPPY BABY, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person, competent to contract, by and under the Statutes of the State of Florida providing for formation, liability, rights, privileges and immunities of corporation for profit, hereby forms a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

Namo

The name of this corporation is:

Happy Baby, Inc.

ARTICLE II

Duration

This corporation is to have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE III

Purpose

The corporation is organized for the purposes of transacting any and all lawful business permitted under the laws of the United States of America or the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV

Capital Stock

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation has authority to issue is 500 shares all of which shall be common stock with a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ENPIRE CORPORATE KIT

BRUCE LAMCHICK, ESQ. 9130 S. DADELAND BWD. # 1101 MIAM I. FL 33158 (305) 670-4455 / FBND. 182014 11970000 17376

P. 02/05

001-20-1997 13:08

DCT 20 AH

૽ૢૼ

23

Initial Capital

ARTICLE V

שרברו כססודו

The corporation will begin business with a sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500.00) paid in capital.

ARTICLE VI

Initial Business Address And Registered Agent

The street address of the principal place of business of this corporation is 8955 NW 194th Terrace, Miami, Florida 33018, and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this corporation is Bruce Lamchick.

ARTICLE VII

Directors

The number of directors shall not be less than one (1).

ARTICLE VIII

Initial Directors

The name and address of the initial directors constituting the Board of Directors of the corporation is as follows:

> RAFAEL EFRECE, president and treasurer 8955 NW 194th Terrace, Miami, Florida 33018

AUDREA RODRIGUEZ, vice-president and secretary 8955 NW 194th Terrace, Miami, Florida 33018

PRELIODOOLAH-

0CL-50-1035 73:08

-1-197000017376

Incorporator

ARTICLE IX

The name and address of the original incorporator of this corporation is: Bruce Lamchick, 9130 S. DADELAND BLVD. SUITE 1101, MIAMI, FL. 33156.

ARTICLE X

Amendments to Articles of Incorporation

The corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any amendment contained in the Articles of Incorporation, or add to them, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this _____ day of October, 1997.

BRUCE LAMCHICK

STATE OF FLORIDA: :SS COUNTY OF DADE :

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the _____ day of October, 1997, before me a Notary Public duly authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared BRUCE LAMCHICK, to me well known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal in the County and State last / day of October, 1,897 aforesaid this Section in 2. . . . PUBLIC AY PUS OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL STATE OF FLORIDA CANDACE I KORR MY COMMISSION EXPIRES : OMNISSION NULLER COMULTERION BYD OFIN 18.1999

P.04/05

OC1-50-1834 73:10 EMBINE COMOUNTE KIL

1191000017370

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF EUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act: First, That HAPPY BABY, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida within its principal offices, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at City of MIAMI, County of DADE, State of Florida, has named as its agent to accept services within this state:

> BRUCE LAMCHICK, ESQUIRE 9130 S. DADELAND BLVD. Suite 11011 MIAMI, FLORIDA 33156

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

BRUCE LAMCHICK

Registered Agent

OCT 20 AM FILE 8º 25